

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

8/29/2018 8:41:24 AM

District Address:

District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

District Phone:

(305) 640-7448

Proposal:

T6455

Project:

437917-1-52-01

Letting Date:

8/29/2018

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 25 (US 27) (OKEECHOBEE RD)

Question:

22935: The Environmental note no. 1 on sheet no. 9 of the contract

plans, states there is potential contaminated material at the location of MA

No A1 at approximate station 510+17.50.

How will the removal and disposal of the contaminated material be paid

for, if encountered?

Answer:

No contamination in vicinity of mast arm pole A1 was documented. However, as stated under Environmental Notes 2 and 3 on Sheet 9, "mast arm A1 area at approximate Sta. 510+17.50, 13.00' LT has been identified as a potentially contaminated area." The Department will have a Contamination Assessment and Remediation (CAR) Contractor, working under a separate contract, or a qualified Planning and Environmental Management Office (PLEMO) Individual to perform monitoring during construction activities in the referenced area. The CAR Contractor will perform contamination assessment and remediation work, if required.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 8/7/2018 10:11:00 AM

Posted: 7/30/2018 11:47:56 AM

Answer:

A supplemental specification for section 120-1.3 "Identified Areas of Contamination" will be added to the contract set. The Department will have a Contractor qualified to perform contamination assessment and remediation working in the designated contamination areas under separate Contract.

Status:

ANSWER VOIDED

Posted: 7/30/2018 3:11:08 PM

Question:

22936: On sheets 29 & 30 of the contract plans, specialty signs are

shown for the detour.

Posted: 7/30/2018 12:34:12 PM

How will these signs be paid for?

Answer:

Cost of detour signs to be paid under Item No. 102-60 - Work Zone

Signs.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 7/31/2018 9:40:14 AM